

गायावद्यापार ताळगांवपठार गोंय - ४०३२०६

कोन: +९१-८६६९६०९०४८



## **Goa University**

Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206Tel: +91-8669609048Email: registrar@unigoa.ac.inWebsite: www.unigoa.ac.in

(Accredited by NAAC)

## GU/Exam/Coe-office/2023/571

Date: **1**/10/2023

## ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute Academic Bank of Credit (ABC) Cell with the following members:-

- Prof. M.S. Dayanand, Goa Business School, Goa University.
- 2. Controller of Examination, Goa University.
- 3. Ms. Yma F. Pinto, Goa Business School, Goa University.
- 4. Assistant Registrar (Exam-UG), Goa University.

- Chairperson

- Member

- Member

- Member Secretary

## Terms of Reference:-

- 1. The Cell Shall be responsible for implementation of ABC provisions for the benefit of students on the University Campus and affiliated Colleges of University.
- 2. The Cell shall take into account the provisions of Ordinance OA-36 for the purpose and make suitable recommendations to the Vice-Chancellor.
- 3. The tenure of all members of the Cell shall be for a period of three years from the date of issue of this Order.

(Prof. V.S. Nadkarni) **REGISTRAR** 

To,

The Chairperson and all the above members.

Copy to:

- 1. Deans of the Schools & Faculty.
- 2. Director, Directorate of Higher Education, SCERT Building, Alto Porvorim, Goa.
- 3. Principals of affiliated Colleges.
- 4. Joint Registrar (Academic).
- 5. AR to Registrar.
- 6. PS to Vice-Chancellor.